



19th October, 2024

To,

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G. Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: GOLDSTAR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non-Applicability of the Regulation 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above captioned subject, this is to inform you that our Company is fulfilling the non-applicability criteria as provided under Regulation 15(2)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, i.e. Equity Shares of our Company is listed at National Stock Exchange of India Limited (SME Emerge Platform).

Therefore, in line with the exemption provided under Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is not required to file quarterly/ half yearly/yearly Corporate Governance Report as per Regulation 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Kindly take the same in your records and oblige. Thanking You

For, Goldstar Power Limited

CS Vidhi Ankit Pala

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(Membership No. - A66884)

Formely Known as Goldstar Battery Pvt. Ltd. CIN: L36999GJ1999PLC036274 Tel :+91 288 257 11 20/21 Fax:+91 288 257 11 22 admin@goldstarpower.com www.goldstarpower.com

